

**COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
GENERAL FUND MONTHLY CASH FLOW SUMMARY
FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 ESTIMATED
(in thousands)**

| | Jul Estimate | Aug Estimate | Sep Estimate | Oct Estimate | Nov Estimate | Dec Estimate | Jan Estimate | Feb Estimate | Mar Estimate | Apr Estimate | May Estimate | Jun Estimate | Total Estimate |
|--|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 1 Beginning Cash Balance | 1,864,162 | | | | | | | | | | | | 1,864,162 |
| Revenue Categories: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 & 7 RR400 Taxes Current Property | 2,353 | 10,235 | 2,364 | 15,488 | 19,042 | 241,055 | 138,323 | 20,109 | - | 228,352 | 53,346 | 10,345 | 741,010 |
| 3 RR410 Taxes Other Than Current Secured | 6,901 | 5,316 | 8,049 | 10,237 | 4,980 | 7,412 | 227,887 | 6,378 | 2,945 | 8,818 | 228,751 | 7,115 | 524,791 |
| RR420 Licenses, Permits & Franchises | 3,644 | 4,647 | 2,921 | 3,644 | 4,125 | 3,294 | 3,642 | 4,072 | 3,605 | 3,377 | 4,908 | 3,840 | 45,718 |
| 7 RR430 Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties | 6,689 | 1,757 | 1,130 | 3,144 | 719 | 2,085 | 3,872 | 4,041 | 852 | 4,704 | 7,045 | 3,362 | 39,398 |
| RR440 Revenue Use - Money & Property | 5,433 | 735 | 3,724 | 3,798 | 435 | 3,199 | 4,043 | 1,305 | 2,355 | 7,183 | 797 | 3,263 | 36,269 |
| RR450 Intergovernmental Revenue | 143,409 | 196,565 | 167,607 | 159,413 | 174,807 | 215,967 | 199,761 | 137,034 | 194,971 | 176,829 | 171,698 | 371,182 | 2,309,243 |
| RR460 Charges for Current Services | 39,588 | 20,664 | 23,233 | 37,530 | 36,667 | 25,892 | 34,587 | 34,043 | 28,763 | 31,114 | 56,158 | 37,896 | 406,134 |
| RR470 Miscellaneous Revenue | 11,668 | 4,339 | 3,631 | 2,644 | 2,235 | 4,192 | 2,524 | 2,775 | 2,772 | 2,245 | 2,314 | 3,577 | 44,915 |
| RR480 Other Financing Sources | 40,517 | 30,579 | 25,724 | 23,690 | 24,969 | 31,017 | 24,006 | 24,641 | 1,899 | 58,775 | 21,765 | 42,817 | 350,398 |
| Total Revenues | 260,202 | 274,838 | 238,382 | 259,586 | 267,979 | 534,112 | 638,645 | 234,398 | 238,162 | 521,397 | 546,781 | 483,395 | 4,497,877 |
| 4 & 7 RR51 Teeter Receipts | 23,460 | 2,436 | 8,574 | 6,400 | 2,675 | 3,068 | 3,952 | 1,649 | - | 2,779 | 1,698 | 3,038 | 59,728 |
| LR2110 Short-Term Borrowing (Trans) | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 |
| Total Receipts | 283,662 | 277,274 | 246,956 | 265,985 | 270,654 | 537,180 | 642,597 | 236,048 | 238,162 | 524,176 | 548,479 | 486,433 | 4,557,606 |
| Expenditure Categories: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 EE510 Salaries & Employee Benefits | 759,592 | 122,377 | 118,309 | 118,606 | 176,585 | 121,555 | 119,475 | 120,474 | 121,039 | 122,711 | 177,824 | 121,386 | 2,199,933 |
| EE520 Services and Supplies | 160,120 | 99,534 | 122,903 | 161,260 | 124,541 | 145,999 | 149,665 | 116,438 | 144,064 | 157,710 | 152,147 | 180,508 | 1,714,889 |
| 6 EE530 Other Charges | 80,522 | 35,871 | 61,372 | 25,652 | 29,749 | 57,452 | 23,875 | 35,570 | 56,810 | 49,155 | 29,575 | 28,280 | 513,881 |
| EE540 Fixed Assets | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0 |
| EE548 Fixed Assets - Equipment | 974 | 1,285 | 854 | 869 | 521 | 956 | 820 | 515 | 991 | 846 | 1,158 | 2,923 | 12,712 |
| EE563 Operating Transfers | 45,935 | 16,459 | 24,111 | 20,684 | 25,109 | 14,836 | 25,298 | 16,909 | 17,673 | 15,450 | 22,518 | 24,311 | 269,292 |
| Total Expenditures | 1,047,143 | 275,526 | 327,548 | 327,071 | 356,505 | 340,798 | 319,133 | 289,905 | 340,577 | 345,872 | 383,222 | 357,408 | 4,710,706 |
| TDR440 Teeter Disbursements | | | | | | | | | | | | 66,510 | 66,510 |
| LD2110 Short-Term Borrowing (Trans) | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0 |
| Total Disbursements | 1,047,143 | 275,526 | 327,548 | 327,071 | 356,505 | 340,798 | 319,133 | 289,905 | 340,577 | 345,872 | 383,222 | 423,918 | 4,777,216 |
| Month End Cash Balance | 1,100,681 | 1,102,429 | 1,021,837 | 960,751 | 874,900 | 1,071,283 | 1,394,747 | 1,340,889 | 1,238,475 | 1,416,779 | 1,582,036 | 1,644,551 | 1,644,551 |
| Tobacco Tax Settlement Ending Cash | 6,019 | 6,019 | 6,019 | 6,034 | 6,034 | 6,034 | 6,049 | 6,049 | 6,049 | 6,064 | 6,064 | 6,064 | 6,064 |
| Cash Balance Including Tobacco | 1,106,700 | 1,108,448 | 1,027,856 | 966,784 | 880,934 | 1,077,317 | 1,400,796 | 1,346,938 | 1,244,523 | 1,422,842 | 1,588,100 | 1,650,615 | 1,650,615 |

Footnotes:

- 1 Beginning cash balance excludes Tobacco Settlement Trust. The Tobacco Settlement Trust fund represents money that is available to the General Fund; however, to facilitate tracking of the cash balance it is maintained in a separate fund.
- 2 Property tax payments are received in December and April. The County participates in the alternative method of secured property tax apportionment (the TEETER Plan) which is available under the State of California Revenue and Taxation Code.
- 3 Vehicle License Fees (VLF)-in-lieu payments are apportioned in January and May.
- 4 Teeter cash receipt of \$61.8M is reflected in the General Fund because the County internally funds the Teeter Plan.
- 5 July includes \$550M for Retirement Advances and OPEB, and \$80.6M for POBs payments. November and May have three pay periods. The third pay period does not pay for health benefits cost.
- 6 July includes \$28.5M annual lease revenue bond (LRB) payment.
- 7 No scheduled tax apportionment in March.